A. Policy Name: School Fees
Policy Type: Executive Limitations
Legal Citation: R277-407: School Fees

Each student is responsible to pay all school fees that apply to them.

Accordingly, the School Director shall not:

1. Fail to establish procedures for school fees and fee waivers.

2. Fail to provide parents with a written copy the school fee schedule.

3. Fail to post the school fee schedule and fee waiver policies on the school website.

4. Fail to provide copies of the fee schedules and waiver policies with all registration materials.
Definition

"Fee" means something of monetary value requested or required by a Local Education Agency
(LEA) as a condition to a student's participation in an activity, class, or program provided, sponsored,
or supported by a school. An admission fee, transportation charge, or similar payment to a third
party is a fee if the charge is made in connection with an activity or function sponsored by or through
a school. (Reference: R277-407-2(3)(a)).

Procedures for School Fees
FEES
Real Salt Lake Academy High School will insure that stakeholders are aware of our school fees
and waivers by posting them on our website as well as in our student handbook. In addition, a
written copy will be handed out with all registration materials.

Real Salt Lake Academy High School has a general student fee of $75 (for new students, this is
due the first day of school). The uses of this fee are listed below. Course fees are subject to
change, but the changes may not exceed the fee limits listed below.

Required General Fees Fee
Chromebook yearly fee $75
Total $75
Optional Fees Cost
Yearbook (Digital) $30

Concurrent Enrollment-SLCC One-Time Enrollment Fee (fee
waiver does not apply) $40



https://rules.utah.gov/publicat/code/r277/r277-407.htm

Replacement Student ID $5
Ticket to RSL events (per person maximum) $30
Student Parking Pass (Same cost to replace if lost) $10
Lab Fee $25
Extra-Curricular Fees Cost
Soccer
In Season + games | $250
In Season no games | $200
Out of Season | $100
Basketball $175
Volleyball $125
Cross Country $115
Track & Field $115
Drill Team $175
TSA $150
DECA $150
HOSA $150
Music Production $75

Multiple Sport Athlete Reduction

Students who participate in multiple sports will receive a 25% discount on the fees for each
additional sport beyond their first sport. Soccer will always be considered the first sport if played
and so will not be eligible for the 25% multiple sport athlete reduction. If students had already
paid full price for a sport and then pick up soccer the 25% reduction from the sport they had
already participated in will be applied towards their soccer fee.

FEE WAIVER PROCEDURE




Students who wish to apply for fee waivers are asked to fill out a free and reduced lunch
application. All students who are approved for free and reduced lunch will automatically qualify
for a fee waiver.

To apply, do the following:

Obtain an application from the high school secretary

Fill out the form and turn it back in to the High School Secretary

The high school secretary will review and approve fee waivers

You will be notified within two weeks of submitting the application of your qualifying
for Real Salt Lakes fee waiver.

FUNDRAISERS

All fundraisers must be pre-approved first with the principal. Funds raised by an organization
(Example: TSA, DECA, Student Counsel, Choir, or Sports) must stay with that organization and
may not be transferred from one organization to another. The staff member putting on the
fundraiser will be responsible for explaining what the funds will be used for and distributing
them accordingly. Additional funds raised above and beyond the cost of the original event may
be used in the same organization at the sponsors discretion. All money raised by and
organization must be turned into the office and will be accounted for through appropriate
accounting practices.
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